Joint Liquidators at Focus Insolvency Group, Skull House Lane, Appley Bridge, Wigan, WN6 9DW by no later than 13 November 2014. Creditors who have not proved their debt by the last date for proving may be excluded from the benefit of this dividend or any other dividend declared before their debt is proved.

Date of Appointment: 21 January 2014.

Office Holder Details: Anthony Fisher and Natalie Hughes (IP Nos 9506 and 14336) both of Focus Insolvency Group, Skull House Lane, Appley Bridge, Wigan, WN6 9DW.

For further details contact: E-mail: votes@focusinsolvencygroup.co.uk, Tel: 01257 251319.

Anthony Fisher and Natalie Hughes, Joint Trustees in Bankruptcy

14 October 2014 (2218517)

# INTERTRUCK LIMITED

07889145

Trading Name: Serck Intertruck

Registered office: c/o Duff & Phelps, 35 Newhall Street, Birmingham, B3 3PU

Principal Trading Address: Head office: Intertruck Limited, 2100 The Crescent, Solihull Parkway, Birmingham Business Park, Birmingham, B37 7YF

A first and final dividend to unsecured non-preferential creditors is intended to be declared in the above matter within 2 months of 7 November 2014 (the last date for proving). Any creditor who has not yet lodged a proof of debt, with full supporting documentation, must do so by 7 November 2014. Creditors should send their claims to Philip Duffy, Joint Liquidator, of Duff & Phelps, 35 Newhall Street, Birmingham, B3 3PU. A creditor who has not proved their debt by this date will be excluded from the dividend. Philip Duffy (IP No 9253) of Duff & Phelps Ltd, The Chancery, 58 Spring Gardens, Manchester, M2 1EW and John Whitfield (IP No 9131) of Duff & Phelps Ltd, 35 Newhall Street, Birmingham, B3 3PU, were appointed as Joint Liquidators on 13 June 2014.

For further details contact: The Joint Liquidators, Tel: 0121 214 1120. Alternative contact: Neil Horan, Email: Birmingham@duffandphelps.com

John Whitfield, Joint Liquidator

14 October 2014 (2218515)

## SPARKS CONFECTIONERS LIMITED

00993171

Registered office: C/o Grant Thornton UK LLP, No 1 Whitehall Riverside, Leeds LS1 4BN

Principal Trading Address: Units 1-5 Hockney Road, Bradford BD8 9HQ

The liquidators intend to make a distribution to creditors within 2 months of the last date of proving. The dividend is a first dividend. The last date for proving is 14 November 2014.

Date of Appointment: 9 October 2014 (subsequent to administration on 13 December 2013).

Office Holder Details: Joseph P McLean and Christopher J Petts (IP Nos 8903 and 12390) both of Grant Thornton UK LLP, No 1 Whitehall Riverside, Leeds LS1 4BN.

For further details contact: Joseph P McLean or Christopher J Petts, E-mail: Julian.h.berry@uk.gt.com, Tel: 0113 200 1604. Alternative contact: Julian Berry.

Joseph P McLean and Christopher J Petts, Joint Liquidators

14 October 2014 (2218516)

# THE CRAZY CATERING COMPANY LIMITED

05915296

Trading Name: The Crazy Hogg

Registered office: Chandler House, 5 Talbot Road, Leyland PR25 2ZF Principal Trading Address: Unit 25 Trinity Court, Birchwood Way, Warrington, WA3 6QT

House, 5 Talbot Road, Leyland PR25 2ZF give notice that I was appointed liquidator of the above named Company on 28 March 2013. Notice is hereby given that the creditors of the above named Company which is in liquidation are required, on or before 20 November 2014 to prove their debts by sending to the undersigned, Jonathan Mark Taylor of T H Corporate Services Limited, Chandler House, 5 Talbot Road, Leyland PR25 2ZF, the liquidator of the

Company, written statements of the amounts they claim to be due to them from the Company and, if so requested, to provide such further details or produce such documentary evidence as may appear to the liquidator to be necessary. A creditor who has not proved this debt before the declaration of any dividend is not entitled to disturb, by reason that he has not participated in it, the distribution of that dividend or any other dividend declared before his debt was proved. A first and final dividend will be declared within 2 months of the last date for proving.

Further details contact: Jonathan Mark Taylor, Email: jtaylor@thfr.co.uk, Tel: 01772 641146.

Jonathan Mark Taylor, Liquidator

13 October 2014 (2218513)

#### **VELTI DR LIMITED**

05955521

Registered office: 1 Little New Street, London, EC4A 3TR

Principal Trading Address: The Tower Building, 10th Floor, 11 York

Road, London, SE1 7NX

Notice is hereby given pursuant to Rule 2.95 of the Insolvency Rules 1986 that the Joint Administrators in this matter intend declaring a final dividend of the prescribed part fund to non preferential creditors who are required on or before 7 November 2014, being the last date for proving, to submit their proofs of debt to the undersigned Robert James Harding at PO Box 810, 66 Shoe Lane, London, EC4A 3WA, and if so requested to provide such further details or produce such documentation or other evidence as may appear to the Joint Administrators to be necessary. A creditor who has not proved his debt before the last date for proving is not entitled to disturb, by reason that he had not participated in it, any dividend subsequently declared. Should you wish to submit a claim a Proof of Debt form and documentation in support of your claim must be sent to the Joint Administrators. The dividend will be declared within the period of two months from the last date for proving.

Date of Appointment: 3 January 2014

Office Holder details: Robert James Harding and Nicholas Guy Edwards (IP Nos. 009430 and 008811) both of PO Box 810, 66 Shoe Lane, London, EC4A 3WA

Please contact Carly Scholes on email cscholes@deloitte.co.uk or telephone on +44 (0) 207 303 4814 for further information.

Robert James Harding, Joint Administrator

13 October 2014 (2218518)

# OVERSEAS TERRITORIES & CROSS-BORDER INSOLVENCIES

NOTICE OF DIVIDEND

**ISLE OF MAN COMPANIES ACT 1931** 

IN THE MATTER OF

## **EASTERN CORPORATE INSURANCE LIMITED**

IN LIQUIDATION

COMPANY NUMBER 048681C

Notice is hereby given that a dividend is payable to the creditor of the above company at the rate of 0.006226p in the pound.

The dividend may be collected from my office at the below address on 31 October 2014 (or on any subsequent business day between the hours of 9.00am and 17.00pm.

Dawn Webb

Official Receiver and Liquidator

26-28 Athol Street, Douglas, Isle of Man

(2218511)

## **RE-USE OF A PROHIBITED NAME**

RULE 4.228 OF THE INSOLVENCY RULES 1986
NOTICE TO CREDITORS OF AN INSOLVENT COMPANY OF THE
RE-USE OF A PROHIBITED NAME

UK Buckets Limited

07921653

On 19 September 2014 the above-named company went into insolvent liquidation.